$30.00
$50.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$50.00
$250.00
$30.00
$50.00
$60.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$50.00
$60.00
$250.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$0
$30.00

$100.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$100.00
$100.00
$200.00
$50.00
$50.00
$100.00
$50.00
$200.00
$50.00
$100.00
$100.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00

105.6.2

105.6.5

105.6.7

105.6.9

105.6.10
105.6.11
105.6.12
105.6.13
105.6.14
105.6.15
105.6.17
105.6.20
105.6.21
105.6.23
105.6.24
105.6.25
105.6.26
105.6.27
105.6.29
105.6.38
105.6.40
105.6.41
105.6.43
105.6.44
105.6.45
105.6.47

105.7.1
105.7.2
105.7.3
105.7.4
105.7.5
105.7.6
105.7.7
105.7.8
105.7.9
105.7.10
105.7.11
105.7.12
105.7.13
105.7.14
105.7.15
105.7.16
105.7.17
105.7.18

Operational Permits

Amusement Buildings
Carnivals and Fairs
Combustible Dust Producing Operations
Compressed Gases
Covered & Open Mall Buildings
Cryogenic Fluids
Cutting & Welding
Dry Cleaning
Exhibit and Trade Shows
Explosives
Flammable and Combustible Liquids
Fumigation and Insecticidal Fogging
Hazardous Materials
High Piled Storage
Hot Work Operations
Industrial Ovens
Lumber Yards & Woodworking Plants
Liquid or Gas Fueled Vehicles in an Assembly
Magnesium
Pyrotechnic Special Effects Material
Refrigeration Equipment
Repair Garages
Spraying and Dipping
Storage of Scrape Tires & Tire Byproducts
Temporary Membrane Structures and Tents
Waste Handling

Construction Permits

Automatic Fire Extinguishing System
Battery Systems

Compressed Gases

Cryogenic Fluids

Emergency Responder Radio Coverage System
Fire Alarm & Detection Systems

Fire Pumps and Related Equipment
Flammable and Combustible Liquids

Gates and Barricades on Fire Access Roads
Hazardous Materials

Industrial Ovens

LP Gas

Private Fire Hydrant

Smoke Control or Exhaust Systems

Solar Photovoltaic Power Systems

Spraying and Dipping

Standpipe Systems

Temporary Membrane Structures and Tents
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Building Plan Review

Plan Review (New Construction)

.02 per square foot

Plan Review (Change of use, Alterations or Repairs) .01 per square foot

Sprinkler Plan Review

15,000 Square foot or less
15,001 — 50,000 square foot
50,000 — 100,000 square foot
Greater than 100,000 square foot

Foster Homes & Therapeutic Homes
Group Homes & Assisted Living in a SFD

ABC Permit Inspections

2" Compliance Inspection
3 Compliance Inspection

4t Compliance Inspection

.03 per square foot

Inspection Fees
$75.00
$125.00
$175.00
$250.00

$75.00
$75.00
$150.00

$45.00
$65.00
$85.00

($25.00 minimum)
($25.00 minimum)
($25.00 minimum)

Inspection fee will encompass a regular scheduled inspection and one compliance inspection.
Any industry, complex or facility comprised of multiple buildings; each building issued an address
will be considered a separate inspection.

Public Schools, Fire Stations, Rescue and EMS facilities will be exempt from scheduled inspection
fees and Operational Permit fees. Construction Permit fees will be assessed.

County and municipal owned structures will be exempt from scheduled inspection fees and
Operational Permit fees. Construction Permit fees will be assessed.

An invoice for all inspection fees and permit fees, generated at the time of the inspection, will be
issued to the respective business. The business or responsible party will remit all fees to the
respective jurisdiction.

Each respective jurisdiction will be responsible for collections of fire inspection fees.

The Fire Marshal’s Office will provide a monthly statement for payment to each municipality.
Inspections requested for an ABC license must be prepaid to the Fire Marshal’s Office.

Each respective jurisdiction will be responsible for the collection of fees for citations issued in the
jurisdiction.
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Civil Penalties

Violations that remain uncorrected after exhausting the fourth compliance inspection or
negligent burning.

$100.00 First Offense
$250.00 Second Offense
$500.00 Third Offense

Locked or Blocked Exits or exceeding the posted Occupant Load.
$500.00 First Offense
$1,000.00 Second Offense

Fire Department
Hazardous Materials / Intentionally Set Fires
Abatement & Cost Recovery

Fee Schedule

Engine/Tanker/ Aerial $200.00 per hour
Utility/Brush/Service $100.00 per hour

The cost of all materials, equipment and supplies used to abate the emergency shall be billed to
the responsible party. This shall include any cost to repair, clean or replace any damaged
equipment resulting from exposure or contamination of the released material.

Note: Hourly rate includes apparatus and manpower. Partial hours accrued will be considered
one full hour. Apparatus and or personnel must be involved in the abatement of the hazard.
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