Operational Permits

\$30.00	105.6.2	Amusement Buildings
\$50.00	105.6.5	Carnivals and Fairs
\$30.00	105.6.7	Combustible Dust Producing Operations
\$30.00	105.6.9	Compressed Gases
\$30.00	105.6.10	Covered & Open Mall Buildings
\$30.00	105.6.11	Cryogenic Fluids
\$30.00	105.6.12	Cutting & Welding
\$30.00	105.6.13	Dry Cleaning
\$50.00	105.6.14	Exhibit and Trade Shows
\$250.00	105.6.15	Explosives
\$30.00	105.6.17	Flammable and Combustible Liquids
\$50.00	105.6.20	Fumigation and Insecticidal Fogging
\$60.00	105.6.21	Hazardous Materials
\$30.00	105.6.23	High Piled Storage
\$30.00	105.6.24	Hot Work Operations
\$30.00	105.6.25	Industrial Ovens
\$30.00	105.6.26	Lumber Yards & Woodworking Plants
\$50.00	105.6.27	Liquid or Gas Fueled Vehicles in an Assembly
\$60.00	105.6.29	Magnesium
\$250.00	105.6.38	Pyrotechnic Special Effects Material
\$30.00	105.6.40	Refrigeration Equipment
\$30.00	105.6.41	Repair Garages
\$30.00	105.6.43	Spraying and Dipping
\$30.00	105.6.44	Storage of Scrape Tires & Tire Byproducts
\$0 \$0	105.6.45	Temporary Membrane Structures and Tents
\$30.00	105.6.47	Waste Handling
430.00	10010117	Construction Permits
\$100.00	105.7.1	Automatic Fire Extinguishing System
\$50.00	105.7.2	Battery Systems
\$50.00	105.7.3	Compressed Gases
\$50.00	105.7.4	Cryogenic Fluids
\$100.00	105.7.5	Emergency Responder Radio Coverage System
\$100.00	105.7.6	Fire Alarm & Detection Systems
\$200.00	105.7.7	Fire Pumps and Related Equipment
\$50.00	105.7.8	Flammable and Combustible Liquids
\$50.00	105.7.9	Gates and Barricades on Fire Access Roads
\$100.00	105.7.10	Hazardous Materials
\$50.00	105.7.11	Industrial Ovens
\$200.00	105.7.12	LP Gas
\$50.00	105.7.13	Private Fire Hydrant
\$100.00	105.7.14	Smoke Control or Exhaust Systems
\$100.00	105.7.15	Solar Photovoltaic Power Systems
\$50.00	105.7.16	Spraying and Dipping
\$50.00	105.7.17	Standpipe Systems
\$50.00	105.7.18	Temporary Membrane Structures and Tents

Building Plan Review

Plan Review	(New Construction)	.02 per square foot	(\$25.00 minimum)
Plan Review	(Change of use, Alterations or Repairs)	.01 per square foot	(\$25.00 minimum)
Sprinkler Plan Review		.03 per square foot	(\$25.00 minimum)

Inspection Fees 15,000 Square foot or less \$75.00 15,001 – 50,000 square foot \$125.00 50,000 - 100,000 square foot \$175.00 Greater than 100,000 square foot \$250.00 Foster Homes & Therapeutic Homes \$75.00 Group Homes & Assisted Living in a SFD \$75.00 **ABC Permit Inspections** \$150.00 2nd Compliance Inspection \$45.00 3rd Compliance Inspection \$65.00 4th Compliance Inspection \$85.00

- Inspection fee will encompass a regular scheduled inspection and one compliance inspection.
- Any industry, complex or facility comprised of multiple buildings; each building issued an address will be considered a separate inspection.
- Public Schools, Fire Stations, Rescue and EMS facilities will be exempt from <u>scheduled</u> inspection fees and *Operational Permit* fees. Construction Permit fees will be assessed.
- County and municipal owned structures will be exempt from <u>scheduled</u> inspection fees and Operational Permit fees. Construction Permit fees will be assessed.
- An invoice for all inspection fees and permit fees, generated at the time of the inspection, will be
 issued to the respective business. The business or responsible party will remit all fees to the
 respective jurisdiction.
- Each respective jurisdiction will be responsible for collections of fire inspection fees.
- The Fire Marshal's Office will provide a monthly statement for payment to each municipality.
- Inspections requested for an ABC license must be prepaid to the Fire Marshal's Office.
- Each respective jurisdiction will be responsible for the collection of fees for citations issued in the jurisdiction.

Civil Penalties

Violations that remain uncorrected after exhausting the fourth compliance inspection or negligent burning.

\$100.00 First Offense

\$250.00 Second Offense

\$500.00 Third Offense

Locked or Blocked Exits or exceeding the posted Occupant Load.

\$500.00 First Offense

\$1,000.00 Second Offense

Fire Department Hazardous Materials / Intentionally Set Fires Abatement & Cost Recovery

Fee Schedule

Engine/Tanker/ Aerial \$200.00 per hour

Utility/Brush/Service \$100.00 per hour

The cost of all materials, equipment and supplies used to abate the emergency shall be billed to the responsible party. This shall include any cost to repair, clean or replace any damaged equipment resulting from exposure or contamination of the released material.

Note: Hourly rate includes apparatus and manpower. Partial hours accrued will be considered one full hour. Apparatus and or personnel must be involved in the abatement of the hazard.